Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

Place: THRISSUR

Phone: 0487-2327505

PL.No.: 09/2022/DOR Place: THRISSUR
Cat. No.: 070/2020 Date: 24/03/2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of AUXILLARY NURSE MIDWIFE - THRISSUR (Category No. 070/2020) in INSURANCE MEDICAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT on Rs.22,200-48,000 on the basis of the OMR TEST held on 06-01-2021.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose Register numbers are included in Probability List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in due course.

Main List

<u>Main List</u>									
101916	101951	101957	101965	101967	101979				
102002	102011	102012	102034	102043	102045				
102092	102099	102100	102103	102129	102163				
102185	102198	102200	102209	102211	102217				
102235	102249	102293	102294	102296	102313				
Supplementary List									
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava									
101931	102115	102222	102257	102274	102307				
102309									
Scheduled Caste									
101945	101953	102070	102097	102180					
Scheduled Tribe									
101906	102039	102058	102093	102196					
<u>Muslim</u>									
101899	102107	102109	102136	102156	102219				
Latin Catholics/A.I									
101989	102022	102030	102220	102228					
<u>OBC</u>									
101898	101920	101973	102216	102240					

		<u>Viswakarma</u>					
101935	102094	102116	102238				
		SIU	C Nadar				
101913	101950	102028	102277				
	<u>S</u>	Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity					
101929	101991	102165	102212	102288			
		<u>Dł</u>	<u>Dheevara</u>				
101974	102096	102194	102239	102295			
		<u>Hin</u>	<u>Hindu Nadar</u>				
102085							

<u>List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation</u> <u>Low Vision</u>

Not Eligible

Hearing Impairment

Not Eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Not Eligible

3

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **68.33** (sixty eight (point) three three) marks and above are included in the Main List of the Probability List and requisite marks have been lowered to the extent neccessary with respect to Supplementary Lists.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.**

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) SC/ST Candidates included in the Probability List are required to produce Community Certificate in FormIII/Digitally Signed Certificate and candidates belonging to other reservation groups are required to produce NonCreamy Layer Certificate as per G.O(P)No.81/2009/SC/STDD Dated 26/09/2009 issued by the concerned Revenue authority at the time of OTR verification.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **06-01-2021** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to **Notification No:ERXVI(1)1047/2021/EW dated 13/08/2021.**

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THRISSUR

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

SATHISH M
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, THRISSUR